
CC0550-1

Sub. H. B. No. 96

As Passed by the Senate

DEVCD19

__________________________ moved to amend as follows:

In the table on line 146543, in row J, delete "$10,780,362 

$10,782,630" and insert "$11,305,362 $11,307,630"

In the table on line 146543, in rows T and CR, add $525,000 to each 

fiscal year

Delete lines 146635 through 146637

In line 146639, delete "$850,000" and insert "$1,000,000"

After line 146642, insert:

"Of the foregoing appropriation item 195455, Appalachia Assistance, 

$1,500,000 in each fiscal year shall be allocated to the Appalachian Ohio 

Manufacturers Coalition, to create a pilot program in Meigs, Athens, 

Morgan, Noble, Monroe, and Washington counties to reduce barriers of 

workforce reentry for individuals who have graduated from behavioral 

health recovery programs. The program shall be jointly developed and 

administered with the Appalachian Children Coalition, in consultation with 

the Director of the Ohio Department of Mental Health and Addiction 

Services.

Of the foregoing appropriation item 195455, Appalachia Assistance, 

Legislative Service Commission                                   

Ñmpg8t3edvrkyin8j4wy4bl`Ó
mpg8t3edvrkyin8j4wy4bl

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17



CC0550-1 Page 2

$750,000 in each fiscal year shall be allocated to the Outdoor Recreation 

Council of Appalachia.

Of the foregoing appropriation item 195455, Appalachia Assistance, 

$375,000 in each fiscal year shall be allocated to FosterHub in Hocking 

County.

Of the foregoing appropriation item 195455, Appalachia Assistance, 

in each fiscal year, $250,000 shall be allocated to Integrated Services 

for Behavioral Health to support a behavioral health emergency pilot 

program.

Of the foregoing appropriation item 195455, Appalachia Assistance, 

in each fiscal year, $100,000 shall be allocated to the Tuscarawas County 

Commissioners for the Tuscarawas County Growth Initiative.

Of the foregoing appropriation item 195455, Appalachia Assistance, 

in each fiscal year, $150,000 shall be allocated to the City of Athens for 

a southeast Ohio regional agricultural initiative."

The motion was __________ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

Department of Development     

Sections 259.10 and 259.20

Increases GRF ALI 195455, Appalachia Assistance, by 

$525,000 in each fiscal year.

Removes an earmark under GRF ALI 195455 of $2,750,000 in 

each fiscal year for the Foundation for Appalachian Ohio.

Legislative Service Commission                                   

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39



CC0550-1 Page 3

Increases an earmark under GRF ALI 195455, Appalachia 

Assistance, by $150,000 in each fiscal year for Ohio 

University's Voinovich School of Leadership and Public Service 

to work on behalf of the Mayor's Partnership for Progress.

Makes the following earmarks under GRF ALI 195455, 

Appalachia Assistance:

-- $1,500,000 in each fiscal year for the Appalachian Ohio 

Manufacturers Coalition, to create a pilot program in Meigs, 

Athens, Morgan, Noble, Monroe, and Washington counties to reduce 

barriers of workforce reentry for individuals who have graduated 

from behavioral health recovery programs. The program shall be 

jointly developed and administered with the Appalachian Children 

Coalition, in consultation with the Director of the Ohio 

Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services.

-- $750,000 in each fiscal year for the Outdoor Recreation 

Council of Appalachia.

-- $375,000 in each fiscal year for FosterHub in Hocking 

County.

-- $250,000 in each fiscal year for Integrated Services 

for Behavioral Health to support a behavioral health emergency 

pilot program.

-- $100,000 in each fiscal year for the Tuscarawas County 

Commissioners for the Tuscarawas County Growth Initiative.

-- $150,000 in each fiscal year for the City of Athens to 

support a southeast Ohio regional agricultural initiative.

Legislative Service Commission                                   

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64


